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2024 Battalion Reps 

Dade County Fire Fighters 
“Not a Job – A Commitment” 

 

Dear Members: Below is a list of your E-Board members and the Battalion they represent. If you have an 
issue that needs a Union Rep., please contact your Battalion Representative. If you are unable to reach 

your rep., please call the Union Office at (305) 593-6100. 

DIVISION BATTALION E-BOARD MEMBER CELL NUMBER ASSIGNMENT/CR EMAIL 

North 

Batt 1 Jonathan Fisikelli (954) 448-1893 Batt 2 E-63 A/Wed jonathan.fisikelli@local1403.org 

Batt 2 Andre Cruzeta (305) 793-9486 E-17 B/Sun andre.cruzeta@local1403.org 

Batt 3 Rick Stephens (305) 431-7425 TRNG 40hr/Mon rick.stephens@local1403.org 

Batt 
4/Dispatchers Bridget Keating (954) 553-5497 Retired bridget.keating@local1403.org 

Central 
Batt 5 Eddy Flores (305) 788-7239 E-47 A/Sat eddy.flores@local1403.org 

Batt 11 Richard Andrews (954) 203-8536 FIRE INV. 40hr/Mon. richard.andrews@local1403.org 

Batt 14 Michelle Steele (305) 904-4610 EMS-48 B/Fri michelle.steele@local1403.org 

West 
Batt 8 Omar Blanco (305) 525-8229 R-23 B/Tue omar.blanco@local1403.org 

Batt 12 John Lancaster (305) 498-8209 E-48 C/Fri john.lancaster@local1403.org 

Batt 13 Brian Gelabert (305) 219-0102 Batt 10 B/Sat brian.gelabert@local1403.org 

South 
Batt 7 John Meic (786) 295-0000 Batt 5 A/Mon john.meic@local1403.org 

Batt 9 Rocky McAllister III (305) 753-5757 Retired william.mcallister@local1403.org 

Batt 10 John O'Brien (305) 389-7621 R-5 C/Sun john.o'brien@local1403.org 
Airport Batt 6 Orville Taylor (786) 372-4275 Batt 6 Relief A/Thurs orville.taylor@local1403.org 

PRINCIPAL OFFICERS 

Special Ops 
HQ/40 hour 

William McAllister IV 
President (786) 999-2323 R-30 A/Fri president@local1403.org 

Brian Lynch 
1st Vice President (954) 328-3274 Retired vicepresident@local1403.org 

Lisa Bullard  
2nd Vice President (954) 249-9019 FB-73 A/Sun vicepresident@local1403.org 

Christopher Fink 
Secretary (954) 559-9131 P-59 A/Sat secretary@local1403.org 

Paul Blake 
Treasurer (305) 720-3517 Retired treasurer@local1403.org 

Claudine Buzzo 
Benefits Officer 

(954) 601-7235 Air Truck 13 B/Sun benefits@local1403.org 

Trustees 
Jeff Hackman (305) 345-3812 Logistics 40hr/Fri 

trustee@local1403.org Christopher Hides (305) 495-6210 R-77 B/Wed 
Mark Fabian (305) 389-9740 Retired 
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